

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24156/2009

SURESH JINDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LONG JOURNEY INC.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on Default)

Date: 22/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
For Mrs Sheela Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel says that he has filed application for substituted service.

Let the application be listed on 29.10.2010.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master