

&  
ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).24156/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2009 in CMM No.  
290/2009 & CM No. 4784/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N.  
DELHI)

SURESH JINDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LONG JOURNEY INC.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

( office report for directions )

Date: 22/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter has been passed over for once and called  
for second time. None appeared. In the interest of justice, I  
defer the matter to be notified after two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master