

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24156/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2009 in CMM No. 290/2009 &
CM No. 4784/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SURESH JINDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LONG JOURNEY INC.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for substituted service)
(With Office Report)

Date: 04/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the necessary application has been filed
along with the particulars of the two newspapers for
publication of notice to respondent nos. 1 & 2. the
application for substituted service is allowed.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master