

V  
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24156/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2009 in CMM No.290/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SURESH JINDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LONG JOURNEY INC.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Naveen Goel, Adv.  
Mr.Marsook Bafaki, Adv.  
Mrs. Sheela Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has given a letter on 18.02.2012  
stating therein that she has got the instruction from the client that he no  
longer wishes to pursue the matter and to withdraw the SLP. The request of  
the learned counsel is accepted and the special leave petition is dismissed  
as withdrawn.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master